GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2812
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2012

BHADRAPADA SAKA FOREIGNERS FACING LANGUAGE DIFFICULTIES
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether foreigners are facing language difficulties in our country particularly in universities of Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the steps being taken to overcome the situation?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIE. AHAMED)

(@) & (b): No specific representation has been received from foreign students regarding language difficulties in the country, particularly from University in Delhi. However, the Universities are offering courses in English language for assisting the foreign students to improve their English proficiency.
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